Form PTO-1595 6:17:99 (Rev. 6-93)

RE(

07-01-1999



T U.S. Department of Commerce

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	xp. 4/94)	10108		KEL 281	
To the Honor	able Commissioner of l			ched original documents or copy	there
Douglas C Elizabeth G Harold GC	Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas CLARK Elizabeth GILLIS Harold GOBBLE			ddress of receiving party(ies): DGG COMPANY	Jes 1 U.S
3. Nature of c ■ Assignmen □ Security Ag □ Other Execution Date: 1	greement une 14, 1999; June 16,	Merger Change of Name	``	One Kellogg Square Battle Creek, Michigan 49016 address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠	
If this docu	ment is being filed toger atent Application No.(s)) Additional numbers at		ne application is: <u>June 17, 1999</u> No.(s)	
concerning Name:	doi 5, 99335071 document shanlachenna Katrine A. Levin dress: <u>FULBRIGHT &</u>	ailed:	7. Total fee (3 ⊠ E	7 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40.00 E
Street Addi City: <u>N</u>	ess: 666 Fifth Ave		8. Deposit Acc	count Number: 50062	24
		DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
To the best original do <u>Katrine A</u>	cument. . Levin e of Person Signing Total nu	mber of pages including co	gnature over sheet, attachment, ar		

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [bereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FORTIFICATION OF EDIBLE COMPOSITIONS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on this date;

WHEREAS

Kellogg Company
One Kellogg Square
Battle Creek, MI 49016

a <u>US</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be gratted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Ø	Date(s) 6 / 14 / 9 9	Daylu Vi OS
G	June 14, 1999	Douglas Clark Chycleth A Milka Elizabeth Gillis
B	w	Harold Gobble

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103

581319.1

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FORTIFICATION OF EDIBLE COMPOSITIONS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on this date:

WHEREAS

Kellogg Company One Kellogg Square Battle Creek, MI 49016

a US corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers umo said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Parent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)	Signature(s)
	Douglas Clark
	Efizabeth Gillia
6/16/99	Harold Gobble

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103

581319.1

REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0775

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/17/1999